
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:448
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE ON NH - 52
MONI KUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken for implementation of the project for constructing a bridge on the National Highway -52 at Chowkighat so far ;

(b) the estimated cost and other details including specifications of the bridge;

(c) whether the estimate has been sanctioned; and

(a) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) State PWD is taking steps for getting model studies done by specialised agency for the proposed bridge.
(b) to (d) The estimated cost and other details cannot be indicated as the detailed project report is required to be reviewed in view of change in the course of the river on the basis of results of proposed model study.
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